-OP \$240.00 28509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Sedona Laboratories, Inc. | | 11/01/2006 | CORPORATION: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nutri-Health Supplements, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 218 Justin Drive | |
| City: | Cottonwood | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 86326 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2850963 | IFLORA |
| Registration Number: | 2758327 | FLORA ZYME |
| Registration Number: | 2871840 | ZYMAFLORA |
| Registration Number: | 2793857 | SEAZYME |
| Registration Number: | 2933100 | GASAWAY+ |
| Registration Number: | 2871843 | FENUMAX |
| Registration Number: | 2871841 | ZYMARINE |
| Registration Number: | 2847559 | ARTHROZYME |
| Registration Number: | 2871851 | ZYMAPRO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)248-0522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-248-1089
Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0830

900081313

Correspondent Name: Maria Crimi Speth
Address Line 1: 3200 North Central Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Crimi Speth

Signature: /s/mariacrimispeth

Date: 07/09/2007

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into this 1st day of November, 2006, between Sedona Laboratories, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Assignor"), and Nutri-Health Supplements, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor owns certain trademarks. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below (the "Trademarks"), along with the good will associated with those Trademarks. Both parties agree that there is good and sufficient consideration for this Assignment. Assignor has not assigned or otherwise transferred or subrogated and shall not assign or otherwise transfer or subrogate any interest in the Trademarks, other than under this Assignment. Assignor has received no notice of claim by a third party alleging a right, title or interest in or to the Trademarks and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Trademarks are not identical or confusingly similar to a trademark or service mark in which a third party has rights. Assignor undertakes not to use, or attempt to register, any company names, domain names, trademarks or trading or business names which are confusingly similar to the Trademarks.

This Assignment is for the transfer of the following Trademarks which are registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

| Trademark | Registration Number |
|------------|---------------------|
| IFLORA | 2850963 |
| FLORA ZYME | 2758327 |
| ZYMAFLORA | 2871840 |
| SEAZYME | 2793857 |
| GASAWAY+ | 2933100 |
| FENUMAX | 2871843 |
| ZYMARINE | 2871841 |
| ARTHROZYME | 2847559 |
| ZYMAPRO | 2871851 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0832 SIGNED as of the date first set forth above.

| SEDONA LABORATORIES, INC., an | NUTRI-HEALTH SUPPLEMENTS, |
|--|------------------------------------|
| Arizona corporation | LLC., an Arizona limited liability |
| | company |
| | |
| By: Othe Care | By: / / |
| Name: / LEM/SCH | Name: |
| Tile: Cec/TRUSS | Title: |
| —————————————————————————————————————— | |